4.2.2 Financial risk factors (Continued)

Sensitivity to exchange rate risk

The Company’s sensitivity to a 10% increase/decrease in USD and Euro currencies are presented

below. Sensitivity analysis only includes foreign currency denominated monetary assets

outstanding at the end of period and indicates the effects of 10% changes in exchange rates.

Positive value indicates an increase in profit/loss and other equity items.

Interest rate risk

The Company is required to manage its interest rate risks due to price fluctuations in its financial

instruments arising from changes in interest rates. The Company’s sensitivity to interest rate risk

results from the mismatch in maturities of its assets and liabilities. Interest rate risk is managed

by offsetting the assets that are affected by the interest rate fluctuations against the liabilities in

same nature.

Price risk

The Company is exposed to price risk due to its available for sale financial assets. As of the

reporting date, if data used in the valuation method is increased/decreased by 10% and all

variables remain fixed, the Company’s sensitivity is as follows. The sensitivity of the Company

for the price risk is arising from the available for sale financial assets as of December 31, 2017.

USD Effect EUR Effect USD Effect EUR Effect

Profit / Loss Increase 4,298,257 2,393,348 5,809,105 539,385

Profit / Loss (Decrease) (4,298,257) (2,393,348) (5,809,105) (539,385)

December 31, 2016December 31, 2017

December 31, 2017 December 31, 2016

Total

Market interest rate increase / (decrease) TL

+%1 (2,227,928) (4,344,704)

-%1 2,797,224 5,529,428

Financial assets available for sale

Market interest rate increase / (decrease) TL

+%1 (2,208,261) (4,306,165)

-%1 2,776,393 5,477,462

+%1 Financial Assets with Risks on Policy Holders (19,667) (38,539)

-%1 Financial Assets with Risks on Policy Holders 20,831 51,966

Effect on profit and profit reserves

Effect on profit and profit reserves

December 31, 2017 December 31, 2016

Total

Price increase / (decrease) TL

+%10 51,699,283 86,390,840

-%10 (51,699,283) (86,390,840)

Effect on Financial assets available for sale

124124

AKSGORTA A..

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION OF NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY - 31 DECEMBER 2017
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

45

4. Insurance and Financial Risk Management (Continued)

4.2.2 Financial risk factors (Continued)

Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that the debtor defaults on its obligations under the terms of the transaction.

Credit risk is managed by setting out limits and providing guarantees for receivables from a

specific party. Limits and guarantees are determined based on the assessment of the respective